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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, the undersigned on behalf of and acting in a 

representative capacity for Petitioner Intas Pharmaceuticals Ltd. (“Petitioner”), 

hereby submits the following updated mandatory notices in connection with the post 

grant review of United States Patent No. 11,572,334, Case No. PGR2023-00043. 

A. Real Party-In-Interest 

No change.  

B. Related Matters 

No change. 

C. Lead and Back-up Counsel and Electronic Service 

Petitioner provides the following designation of counsel. 

Lead Counsel Backup Counsel 

Alejandro Menchaca 
Registration No. 34,389 
McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 
500 West Madison Street, 34th Floor 
Chicago, Illinois 60661 
Tel.: (312) 775-8000 
Email: amenchaca@mcandrews-ip.com 

Ben J. Mahon  
Registration No. 78,178 
Email: bmahon@mcandrews-ip.com 
 
Bradley P. Loren 
Registration No. 82,885 
Email: bloren@mcandrews-ip.com 
 
 
McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 
500 West Madison Street, 34th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60661 
Telephone: (312) 775-8000 
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D. Service Information Under 37 C.F.R. §42.8(b)(4) 

No change.  

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

Date:  August 5, 2024 /Alejandro Menchaca/ 
Alejandro Menchaca 
Reg. No. 34,389 
McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 
500 West Madison Street, 34th Floor 
Chicago, Illinois 60661 
(312) 775-8000 
(312) 775-8100 
amenchaca@mcandrews-ip.com 
 
Lead Counsel for Petitioner 
Intas Pharmaceuticals Ltd. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that on August 5, 2024, a copy of Petitioner’s 

Updated Mandatory Notice Information was served via email to the Patent 

Owner’s counsel at the following: 

Melissa M. Harwood, Ph.D (Melissa.Hardwood@us.dlapiper.com) 

Susan M. Krumplitsch (Susan.Krumplistsch@us.dlapiper.com) 

Michael A. Sitzman (Michael.Sitzman@us.dlapiper.com) 

SeattlePTABDocket@us.dlapiper.com 

Date:  August 5, 2024 /Alejandro Menchaca/ 
Alejandro Menchaca 
Reg. No. 34,389 
Lead Counsel for Petitioner 
Intas Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
 
 
 
 


